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eminent, to be held on the first Tuesday of March next, be so 
amended that said first uiwn meetings be held on the first Tuesday 
o'f April next. 

SEC. 2. The first meeting of the board of supervisors in and Time of meet. 
for the county [counties] now under the county system of govern- ing. 
ment, shall be held at the several county seats of said counties, • 
on the first Monday of June next. 

SEC. 3. The clerks of boards of county commissioners in those Duty of 
counties in which the commissioners have not met in pursuance of clerks. 
the act of which this is amendatory to divide their several counties 

-into towns, shall, within ten days after the receipt of this act, call a 
special meeting for that purpose. 

SEC. 4. The secretary of state is hereby requirfd to forward Xec'y to for. 
by mail to the clerks of the board of county commissioners a cer- ward. 

tified copy of this act, immediately after its passage. 
HARRISON C. HOBA.RT, 

Speaker of the Assembly. 
WM. M. DENNIS, 

President of the Senate, pro tern. 
Approved, Feb. 1st, 1849. 

NELSON DEWEY• 

• o 
An Act to appropriate to J. C. Fairchild the sum therein named. 

THE People of the State of Wiscohsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION. 1 The sum of thirty-four dollars and twenty-three 
cents is hereby appropriated to J. C. Fairchild for articles furnish-
ed for the use of the capitol, as by account rendered, dated July, 
A. D. 1848, and account dated September, A. D., 1848. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

WM. M. DENNIS, 
President of the Senate, pro tern. 

Approved, February 1, 1849.. 
NELSON DEWEY• 

An Act to provide for laying out certain roads therein named. 

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. E. R. Steves, II. Wedge, and Wiram Knowl-
ton are .hereby appointed commissioners to lay out and establish 
a state toad through part of the county of St. Croix, the county 

• of Chippewa, and a part of the county of Crawford, commencing 
in the county of St. Croix, in town twenty-nine north, range nine-
teen west, where the county road leading from the mouth of lake 
St. Croix to the Falls of St. Croix, strikes the section corner be-
tween sections twenty-nine, thirty, thirty-one, and thirty-two, 
thence on the most direct and feasible route to Carson and Eaton's 
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mill on the OgaIly river, thence to Gilbert's (commonly called the 
middle) mill on the Menomonee river, thence to the mouth of the 
Clear-water river, thence to Black river in town twenty-fout 
north, range two West to section sixteen ; thence to the falls of 
the Black river;thence to intersect the county road of Crawford 

• county leading from Prairie du Chien to Prairie la Crosse, at some 
point in section thirty-six, town fifteen north, range four west. 

County super. 	SEC. 2. The commissioners appointed under the provisions of 
iw.ws of the. this act shall, upon the performance of the work, be entitled to 

such compensation for their said services, as the counties where 
such services are performed shall deem just and proper, each 
county to pay the expense incurred within its own bounds : Pro. 
vided, that neither of said counties shall be required to pay for the 
expense of the survey and making said road more than one hun-
dred dollars; exclusive of the expense of the commissioners. 

To lay out 	SEC. 3. That Henry Sheans, Joel Marsh, and Alvin Foster 
road from  

llto be and they are hereby appointed commissioners to lay out and Mavie 
Merton. 	establish a state road, from the village of Mayville in the county 

of Dodge, to the village of Merton, in Waukesha county, by way 
of the village of Hartford in Washington county : Provided, that 
no expense to the state be incurred in laying out said road. 

HARRISON C. HOBART, 
• a 	 Speaker of the Assembly. 

WILLIAM M. DENNIS, 
President of the Senate, pro tem. 

Approved, February 1, 1849. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

Chap 15 .  An Act to provide for the payment of the Commissioners appointed to 
locate the State Lands. 

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Sen-
ate and Assembly, de enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated, to be paid out of 
the state treasury:the following sums of money, to wit : 

James Gid• 

	

	To James Giddings., for ninety-five days service as commission- 
er to locate the state lands, two hundred and eighty-five dollars. 

Jerome 	To Jerome Yates for one hundred day's service as commission- 
-Yates. , 

er, three hundred dollars. 
Francis Hen. 	To Francis Henry, for eighty-four days service, as commission- ry. 	er, two hundred and fifty-two dollars. 
William 	To William Hood, for one hundred and eleven days service, as Hood. 	commissioner, three hundred and thirty-three dollars. 
John C. Gill- 	To John C. Gillman, for seventy-three days service, as commis- 
man. 	sidner, two hundred and nineteen dollars; also, for expenses paid in 

locating lands, and properly chargeable to the state, ten dollars and. 
seventy-five cents. 

J. S. Fisk. 	To J. S. Fisk, for furnishing township plats in Green Bay 
Land District, seventeen dollars and twenty-five cents. 

To John Douglass, for three day's service as surveyor, seven 
dollars and fifty cents. 

John Doug. 
lass. 


